			Docket No.: 0127-072P/JAB		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	02-12-200	)3 HEET		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	10236367	′5 ▼		<b>v v</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10230301	Please record the atta	ached original docur	ments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID KRAMPL	2.11-03	2. Name and address Name: INVENTI		/(ies):	
		Address: SEEST	RASSE 55		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	СН-60	52		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: HERGISWI	LNW S	tate/Prov.:	
Other		Country: SWITZ	ERLAND Z	IP:	
Execution Date: JANUARY 8, 2003		Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicationPatent Application No.Filing date10/322,921DECEMBER 18, 2002		B. Patent No			
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🖾 No		SE 0110	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: JAY A. BONDELL, ESQ.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$ 3.41):\$	40.00	
Registration No.    28,188      Address:    SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
& BONDELL LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
292 MADISON AVENUE, 1	9TH FLOOR	8. Deposit account n	umber:		
City: <u>NEW YORK</u> Sta	te/Prov.: NY	19-0748		<b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b>	
Country: USA ZIP	: 10017	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying	by deposit accound	
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	·····	00015	
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa /	tion is true and correc	t and any attached	copy is a true copy	
JAY A. BONDELL, ESQ.		6. Border	/FEBR	RUARY 7, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	number of pages including of	Signature over sheet, attachments, a	nd 3	Date 2003	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I David Krampl, an Austrian National, residing at Buchengasse 61/14, A-1100 Wien-Favoriten, Austria, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Support Construction, for which I executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, INVENTIO AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, and having a principal place of business at Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Hergiswil NW, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said David Krampl have sold assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said INVENTIO AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal llungh Dated: 8.1, , 2002 2003